WHEREAS, the Town selected Pinyon Environmental, Inc. (the “Contractor”) as 
the lowest responsive bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the Town and Contractor have negotiated a Professional Services 
Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated by reference for the for the 
not-to-exceed amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($25,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Town will receive from the Contractor detailed expertise and 
community engagement, with a historic context perspective, and a final Historic Context 
Report which will inform the Town in understanding the Town’s historic assets and

[...]

The above recitals are hereby incorporated by reference. 

Section 2. The Board hereby: 

(a) Awards the Professional Services Agreement for the Project to the
Contractor.

(b) Approves the Professional Services Agreement for a total not-to-exceed
amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
($25,000.00) in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

(c) Authorizes the Town Administrator and the Town Attorney, in consultation
with the Mayor, to make such changes as may be necessary to correct any non-
material errors or language in the Professional Services Agreement that does not